502288684 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven R. Aposhian	03/26/2013
Eric E. Aston	03/26/2013
William M. Decker	03/27/2013
Samuel Drake	03/26/2013
Isaac R. Jones	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FireFly Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	1465 North 1580 West	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013214893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: btucker@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian D. Tucker

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

502288684

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Tucker PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21321.5

REEL: 030097 FRAME: 0204

00 13851457

Total Attachments: 4

source=21321_5_Assignment#page1.tif

source=21321_5_Assignment#page2.tif

source=21321_5_Assignment#page3.tif

source=21321_5_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030097 FRAME: 0205

A	mont of Diabta Titl	a and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
Assigni	ment of Kignts, 11th	e and Interest in Invention	21321.5
This is an As	signment of the following r	ights, title and interest (check all that apply):
\boxtimes	United States of America	rights, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and ir	nterest in the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent App	lication Serial No.	,
	Date of Execution	: Date of Filing:	
\boxtimes		Patent Application Serial No. 61/619,395	
		s)	
		nt Application Serial No.	
	, ,		
Title of the I	nvention		
SLAB LIFT	ING CONVEYOR SYST	EM FOR AUTOMATED TURF HARVE	STING.
	•		
Inventors (as	Ssignors) Name	Address	·
Steven R. A		1465 North 1580 West, Farmington, Utal	h 84025
Eric E. Astor		2126 E Vimont Ave, Salt Lake City, Uta	h 84109
Willaim M.		2412 East 2100 South, Salt Lake City, U	tah 84109
Samuel Drak	<e></e>	3445 East Enchanted View Drive, Cotton	nwood Heights, Utah 84121
Isaac R. Jone	es	16805 Constantinople Lane, Round Rock, 7	Гехаs 78664
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
FireFly Equi	ipment, LLC	1465 North 1580 West Farmington, Utah 84025	
		[Page 1 of 2]	

PATENT REEL: 030097 FRAME: 0206

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

21321.5

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton & McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures Name	Signature	Date
Steven R. Aposhian	12 plan	3-26.13
Eric E. Aston	Briefston	3/26/13
William M. Decker	1 -40	
Samuel Drake	San Charles	03-26-2013
Isaac R. Jones		
		,

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 030097 FRAME: 0207

Assignment of Rights	Title and Interest in	Invention
----------------------	-----------------------	-----------

Docket No. 21321.5

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton & McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date	
Steven R. Aposhian			
Eric E. Aston	4		
William M. Decker	maken)	27 March 2013	
Samuel Drake			
Isaac R. Jones			

[Page 2 of 2]

Assignment	of Rights.	Title and	Interest in	Invention
TWOOTE		~~~~~~~~~~		

Docket No.

21321.5

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton & McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Steven R. Aposhian	,	
Eric E. Aston		
William M. Decker		
Samuel Drake		
Isaac R. Jones	I Sem Jones	3/25/13

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 030097 FRAME: 0209